Studio 9 | Bridging Territories | KTH School of Architecture 2013 - 2014 | Project 1+2

Project 1 Schedule [updated 2013-10-04]

Day Time Room Contents People
W38 Introduction Project 1
Mon 16/9 10-13 studio Studio Introduction JR, OT, KM, RK
Tue 17/9 9-12 studio Themes and Design Models JR, OT, KM
Fri 20/9 9-14 Design Modeling Techniques? KM
W39 Versioning
Tue 24/9 9-17 studio Roundtable and Tutorials JR, OT, RK
Wed 25/9 seminar courses
Fri 27/9 13-17 Design Modeling Techniques KM
W40 Implementation
Mon 30/9 9-17 Trip Optional Study Trip Berlin oT
Tue 1/10 9-17 Trip Optional Study Trip Berlin OT
9-17 Studio Tutorial JR
13-17  TBC Design Modeling Techniques KM
Wed 2/10 seminar courses
Fri 4/10 9-17 studio Tutorials JR, OT
W41 Refinement
Tue 8/10 9-17 studio Roundtable and Tutorials OT, RK
13-17 Design Modeling Techniques KM
Wed 9/10 seminar courses
Fri 11/10 9-17 studio Tutorials JR, OT
W42 Start Phase 2 — Integration and Fabrication
Tue 15/10 9-17 studio Interim Review JR, OT, KM, RK +
17-19  TBC Research & Design Lecture Brady Peters,
CITA Copenhagen
Wed 16/10 seminar courses
Fri 18/10 9-11 Studio Special Guest: Marten Nettelbladt JR, OT
11-17 studio Tutorials JR, OT
W43 Details, Mock-ups and Shop Drawings
Tue 22/10 9-17 studio Tutorials JR, OT
13-17 studio Design Modeling Techniques KM
Fri 25/10 9-17 studio Fabrication Tutorials JR, OT
W44 Fabrication and Assembly
Tue 29/10 9-17 studio Tutorials JR, OT
13-17 Design Modeling Techniques KM
17-19  TBC Lecture Jessie Reiser
Fri 1/11 9-17 studio Tutorials JR
W45 Mounting
Tue 5/11 9-17 studio Final Review JR, OT, KM, RK +
17-19 A3 Research & Design Lecture Karola Dierichs
ICD Stuttgart
Fri 8/11 9-17 studio Text Seminar and Tutorials JR, OT

Jonas Runberger (JR), Oliver Tessmann (OT), Rozan Kaivan (RK), Kayrokh Moattar (KM)
Revisions from original schedule marked like this. This schedule may change, please refer to: https://www.kth.se/social/group/studio-9-bridging-te/



Studio 9 | Bridging Territories | KTH School of Architecture 2013 - 2014 | Project 1+2

Project 2 Schedule

Day
W46

Tue

Fri

W47

Tue

Wed
Fri

W48

Tue

Wed
Fri

W49

Tue

Wed
Fri

W50
Tue

Wed
Fri

W51

Tue

Fri

12/11

15/11

19/11

20/11
22/11

26/11

27/11
29/11

3/12

4/12
6/12

10/12

11/12
13/12

17/12

20/12

Time

9-17
17-19

10-17
9-10
10-12

9-17
13-17
17-19

9-17
9-12

9-17
13-17
17-19

9-17
9-12

9-17
17-19

9-17
9-12

9-17
13-17
9-17
9-12

9-17

9-17

Room

Studio
A3

studio
studio
studio

studio

A3

studio
studio

studio

A3

studio
studio

studio
A3

studio
studio

studio

studio
studio

studio

TBC

Contents
Start Project 2

Tutorials

Research & Design LectureAnne-Mette
Manelius

Danish Technological Institute
Tutorials

Lecture — Tension Structures

Structural Design

Tutorials

Design Modeling Techniques

Research & Design Lecture Martin Tamke,
CITA Copenhagen

seminar courses

Tutorials

Structural Design

Tutorials
Design Modeling Techniques
Research & Design Lecture Matthias

Rippmann, Block Research Group ETH Zurich

seminar courses
Tutorials
Structural Design

Interim Review

Research & Design Lecture Mirco Becker,
Staedelschule Frankfurt, Informance, Berlin
seminar courses

Tutorials

Structural Design

Tutorials

Design Modeling Techniques
seminar courses

Tutorials

Structural Design

Tutorials

Final Review

Jonas Runberger (JR), Oliver Tessmann (OT), Rozan Kaivan (RK), Kayrokh Moattar (KM)
Revisions from original schedule marked like this. This schedule may change, please refer to: https://www.kth.se/social/group/studio-9-bridging-te/

People

JR, OT

JR, OT
RK
RK

JR, OT
KM

JR, OT
RK

JR, OT
KM

JR, OT
RK

JR, OT

JR, OT
RK

JR, OT
KM

JR, OT
RK

JR, OT

JR, OT



Studio 9 | Bridging Territories | KTH School of Architecture 2013 - 2014 | Project 1+2

W52 XMAS

Jonas Runberger (JR), Oliver Tessmann (OT), Rozan Kaivan (RK), Kayrokh Moattar (KM)
Revisions from original schedule marked like this. This schedule may change, please refer to: https://www.kth.se/social/group/studio-9-bridging-te/



