Project 1 Schedule [updated 2013-10-04]

Day		Time	Room	Contents	People
W38				Introduction Project 1	
Mon Tue Fri	16/9 17/9 20/9	10-13 9-12 9-14	studio studio	Studio Introduction Themes and Design Models Design Modeling Techniques?	JR, OT, KM, RK JR, OT, KM KM
W39				Versioning	
Tue <i>Wed</i> Fri	24/9 25/9 27/9	9-17 13-17	studio	Roundtable and Tutorials seminar courses Design Modeling Techniques	JR, OT, RK KM
W40				Implementation	
Mon Tue Wed Fri	30/9 1/10 2/10 4/10	9-17 9-17 9-17 13-17	Trip Trip Studio TBC studio	Optional Study Trip Berlin Optional Study Trip Berlin Tutorial Design Modeling Techniques seminar courses Tutorials	OT OT JR KM JR, OT
W41				Refinement	
Tue	8/10	9-17 13-17	studio	Roundtable and Tutorials Design Modeling Techniques	OT, RK KM
Wed Fri	9/10 11/10	9-17	studio	seminar courses Tutorials	JR, OT
W42				Start Phase 2 – Integration and Fabrication	
Tue	15/10	9-17 17-19	studio TBC	Interim Review Research & Design Lecture Brady Peters, CITA Copenhagen	JR, OT, KM, RK +
<i>Wed</i> Fri	16/10 18/10	9-11 11-17	Studio studio	seminar courses Special Guest: Mårten Nettelbladt Tutorials	JR, OT JR, OT
W43				Details, Mock-ups and Shop Drawings	
Tue Fri	22/10 25/10	9-17 13-17 9-17	studio studio studio	Tutorials Design Modeling Techniques Fabrication Tutorials	JR, OT KM JR, OT
W44	20,10	, 1,	Statio	Fabrication and Assembly)IV 01
Tue	29/10	9-17 13-17	studio TBC	Tutorials Design Modeling Techniques	JR, OT KM
Fri	1/11	17-19 9-17	studio	Lecture Jessie Reiser Tutorials	JR
W45				Mounting	
Tue	5/11	9-17 17-19	studio A3	Final Review Research & Design Lecture Karola Dierichs ICD Stuttgart	JR, OT, KM, RK +
Fri	8/11	9-17	studio	Text Seminar and Tutorials	JR, OT

Project 2 **Schedule**

Day		Time	Room	Contents	People
W46				Start Project 2	
Tue	12/11	9-17 17-19	Studio A3	Tutorials Research & Design LectureAnne-Mette Manelius	JR, OT
Fri	15/11	10-17 9-10 10-12	studio studio studio	Danish Technological Institute Tutorials Lecture – Tension Structures Structural Design	JR, OT RK RK
W47					
Tue	19/11	9-17 13-17 17-19	studio A3	Tutorials Design Modeling Techniques Research & Design Lecture Martin Tamke, CITA Copenhagen	JR, OT KM
Wed Fri	20/11 22/11	9-17 9-12	studio studio	seminar courses Tutorials Structural Design	JR, OT RK
W48					
Tue	26/11	9-17 13-17 17-19	studio A3	Tutorials Design Modeling Techniques Research & Design Lecture Matthias Rippmann, Block Research Group ETH Zurich	JR, OT KM
Wed Fri	27/11 29/11	9-17 9-12	studio studio	seminar courses Tutorials Structural Design	JR, OT RK
W49					
Tue	3/12	9-17 17-19	studio A3	Interim Review Research & Design Lecture Mirco Becker, Staedelschule Frankfurt, Informance, Berlin	JR, OT
Wed Fri	4/12 6/12	9-17 9-12	studio studio	seminar courses Tutorials Structural Design	JR, OT RK
W50					
Tue	10/12	9-17 13-17	studio	Tutorials Design Modeling Techniques	JR, OT KM
Wed Fri	11/12 13/12	9-17 9-12	studio studio	seminar courses Tutorials Structural Design	JR, OT RK
W51					
Tue	17/12	9-17	studio	Tutorials	JR, OT
Fri	20/12	9-17	TBC	Final Review	JR, OT

Jonas Runberger (JR), Oliver Tessmann (OT), Rozan Kaivan (RK), Kayrokh Moattar (KM)
Revisions from original schedule marked like this. This schedule may change, please refer to: https://www.kth.se/social/group/studio-9-bridging-te/

W52 XMAS